TP - Compact  Precis ion
M Version
Motor-Mounted Gear Reducer
S Version
Self-Contained Gear Reducer
KV
er
si

- = choose next larger gear reducer
x = choose next larger code number
Ordering Code TP 010 - MF2 - 61 - 021/Motor - V3
Gear Reducer Type
TP 004 / TP 010 / 025 / 050 / 110 / 300 / 500
Reducer Design
M = Motor-mounted ”M“
E = Integrated ”E“
S = Self-contained ”S“
TP 004 / TP 300 / TP 500 only ”M“
Reducer Execution
F = Standard
FPM seals (Viton®)
X = Customized
Number of Stages
1 = 1-stage
2 = 2-stage
Ratio i
TP 004 - TP 110: 1-stage = 5 / 7 / 10
2-stage = 21 / 31 / 61 / 91
TP 300 + TP 500: 2-stage = 31 / 61 / 91
Mounting Position (see below)
Motor Designation
(Manufacturer-Type)
isn’t necessary for E- and S-versions
Backlash
1 = Standard
0 = Reduced
Clamping hub bore
Diameter
M-version: Code number - see table below
E-version: 0 = only input pinion
S-version: 0 = smooth input shaft
1 = keyed input shaft
Type of Output flange
0 = Standard
4 = Customized
Code Number - Clamping hub bore diameter (TP) 1 in. = 25.4 mm
Gear stages 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2
Motor shaft-Ø [in.(mm)]* TP 004 TP 010 TP 025 TP 050 TP 110 TP 300 TP 500
0.3937 (10) x x x 1 x x x x x x x x
0.4331 (11) 1 1 2 2 x 2 x 1 x x x x
0.5512 (14) 2 - 3 3 3 3 x 2 x 1 x x
0.7480 (19) - - 4 - 4 4 3 3 x 2 x x
0.9449 (24) - - - - 5 - 4 4 x 3 x x
1.1024 (28) - - - - 6 - x - x 4 x x
1.2598 (32) - - - - 7 - 5 5 5 x x x
1.3780 (35) - - - - - - 6 - x 6 1 x
1.4961 (38) - - - - - - 7 - 7 7 - x
1.8898 (48) - - - - - - - - 8 - - 1
* If your motor shaft diameter is not listed, add 2mm to diameter and select next higher size.
Gear Reducer Type
TPK 010 / 025 / 050 / 110 / 300
Reducer Design
M = Motor-mounted ”M“
Reducer Execution
F = Standard
FPM seals (Viton®)
X = Customized
Stages
2 = 2-stage
3 = 3-stage
TPK 300 only 3-stage
Ratio i
2-stage = 5 / 7 / 10 / 14 / 20
3-stage = 42 / 62 / 122 / 182
TPK 300 not available with i = 42
Ordering Code TPK  010 - MF2 - 20 - 021/Motor - V3/B5
Mounting Position (see below)
Motor Designation
(Manufacturer-Type)
Backlash
1 = Standard ≤ 4 arcmin